504898809 05/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4945552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIHIR MEHTA	03/30/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JAYAM HK LTD.	
Street Address:	UNIT C 16TH FLOOR	
Internal Address:	LIBERTY MANSION 26	
City:	EAST JORDON ROAD, KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29642681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)643-6500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212 643 7000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: SILLS CUMMIS & GROSS P.C.

Address Line 1: 101 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: 28TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10178

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02470111.US01.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT D. STIMPSON	
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT D. STIMPSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cut_Diamond_Assignment#page1.tif source=Cut_Diamond_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504898809 REEL: 046069 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mihir Mehta of Acacialaan 3, Antwerp 2020 Belgium (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of an Invention/Inventions (hereinafter referred to as Invention(s)) in an application for Patent titled CUT DIAMOND, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 3 30 2018

WHEREAS, it is the intention of ASSIGNOR and Jayam Hk LTD., a Hong Kong limited Corporation having an address at Unit C 16th floor, Liberty Mansion 26 East Jordon road, Kowloon, Hong Kong (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), that ASSIGNEE own all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s), including all of ASSIGNOR'S United States, foreign and international patent rights therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, conveys, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions throughout the world, including all corresponding United States, Canadian, international, and foreign patents, patent applications, utility models, industrial designs and design registrations, and all rights to claim priority thereto, including priority under the Paris Convention, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and any and all applicable treaties and conventions of like purpose, and including all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, divisional, reissue, national phase and extension applications and patents thereof throughout the world, along with any and all rights of renewal, maintenance, abandonment, disposition and enforcement with respect thereto, and the right to sue and/or recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof throughout the world, and any and all causes of action related thereto. ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or any entity it may properly designate, may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, and to ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, that ASSIGNOR has not and will not execute any writing or do any act that conflicts with this Assignment. ASSIGNOR will, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and all copies and embodiments, if any, of the Inventions, in ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, to ASSIGNEE and/or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purposes of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees upon the request of ASSIGNEE, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such lawful acts and to execute such further documents regarding the Inventions and rights assigned, conveyed, sold, and transferred herein, as requested by ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment as of the dates set forth below.

5244068 v1 Assignment_diamond

Mihir Mehta, ASSIGNOR	
	Date: 30 March, 2018
Jayam Hk LTD., ASSIGNEE By Mihir Mehta CEO of Jayam HK Ltd.	Date: 30 March, 2018
Notary:	Date:



Geassocieerd Notaris
Van Eycklei 21
2018 ANTWERPEN
Tel. 03/232.16.92 / 231.50.86
Fax. 03/231.57.73
Email: sebastiaen.verbent@notarisverben.be

The undersigned associated notary public S.-W. VERBERT, Antwerpen, Van Eycklel 21, confirms to have witnessed the authenticity of above signature. made by MZ. MEHTA Mikir Makendra, horn on the 27 of January 1971 in Bombay (in his presence) without accepting any liability for the contents of above mentioned letter (document).

Antwerpen, the 30 of March 2018



5244068 v1 Assignment_diamond

PATENT REEL: 046069 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 05/03/2018